

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2195/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2001 in CRLR. 268/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BALASAHEB @ RAMESH LAXMAN DESHMUKH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on
record and exemption from filing O.T. and impleading party)
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDIFor Petitioner (s) Mr.R.Sundravardhan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kr. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr.S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned counsel for the parties. The
prayer for impleadment of complainant Charudatta
Nanabhau Pawar as a respondent in case, s allowed.Issue notice on the SLP to the said respondent
returnable by six weeks.(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master