

D

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1043 OF 2002

BALASAHEB @ RAMESH LAXMAN DESHMUKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.  
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have carefully perused the letter dated 29.10.2012 written by the learned Trial Judge. As a last chance, we grant another three months' time from today to the learned Trial Judge to comply with our earlier order dated 07.10.2010 without fail.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master