

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1043/2002

BALASAHEB @ RAMESH LAXMAN DESHMUKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.
(office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Divya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 25.11.2014 of learned
Trial Judge. The prayer is granted.

Accordingly, the learned Trial Judge is granted
another six months' time to comply with the orders
and directions passed by this Court on 07.12.2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar