

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1043/2002

BALASAHEB @ RAMESH LAXMAN DESHMUKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 24/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe letter dated 21.05.2015 of the learned Civil Judge
Junior Division and Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Chalisgaon is placed on record.He is granted another six months' time from today to
comply with the earlier orders and directions issued by this
Court.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.07.24
14:53:57 IST
Reason: