

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1043/2002

BALASAHEB @ RAMESH LAXMAN DESHMUKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.  
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar,Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Rai,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further time as sought for by the Trial Court is allowed but with a caution not to repeat such prayer in a routine manner.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master